FIXED ATTENUATORS AND ATTENUATING FIBER PATCHCORD
(PATENT: CANADA 2,494,133, USA 7095931, 7295731 AND CHINA 1672073)
13 December 2014
Hybrid Male-Female Fixed Attenuator
Attenuating Fiber Patchcord
Receptacle Style Attenuator
Loopback Style Attenuator
Features:

Specification Value
Polarization Extinction Ratio >25dB (> 30 dB versions available on request)
Return Loss1 > 50 dB
Standard Available wavelengths2 1310, 1480, 1550, 1625, 2050 nm
Wavelength dependence ±0.1 dB over a ±40 nm range
Polarization Dependent Loss (PDL) < 0.2dB
Power handling >1.5 Watts at 1550 nm
Operating Temperature -10 to +80°C
Storage Temperature -40 to +80°C
Relative Humidity < 85% RH non condensing at 50°C
Standard Product Specifications
1 Return losses do not include connector return losses.
2 Attenuation constant over a ±40 nm range at telecommunications wavelengths.
3
13529 FA-300-LCULCU-1300/1550-9/125-S-5-M1 Plug type, singlemode 5dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female LC/Ultra
PC connectors.
13530 FA-300-LCULCU-1300/1550-9/125-S-10-M1 Plug type, singlemode 10dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female LC/Ultra
PC connectors.
13531 FA-300-LCULCU-1300/1550-9/125-S-15-M1 Plug type, singlemode 15dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female LC/Ultra
PC connectors.
20167 FA-300-8U8U-1300/1550-9/125-S-5-M1 Plug type, singlemode 5dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female ST/Ultra
PC connectors.
18422 FA-300-8U8U-1300/1550-9/125-S-10-M1 Plug type, singlemode 10dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female ST/Ultra
PC connectors.
20168 FA-300-8U8U-1300/1550-9/125-S-15-M1 Plug type, singlemode 15dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female ST/Ultra
PC connectors.
11610 FA-400-SC-850-50/125-M-5 Loopback style 5dB fixed attenuator at 850 nm with 50/125micron multi mode fiber and
SC/Super PC male connectors.
12845 FA-400-SC-850-62.5/125-M-3 Loopback style 3dB fixed attenuator at 850 nm with 62.5/125 micron multi mode fiber and
SC/Super PC male connectors.
17771 PFA-3A3A-1550-8/125-3-0.5-P-5-HP High power inline 5dB fixed attenuator at 1550 nm with 0.5 meter long, 3 mm OD cabled,
8/125 micron PM fiber with FC/Angle PC connectors on both ends.
17595 PFA-3A3A-1550-8/125-3-0.5-P-10-HP High power inline 10dB fixed attenuator at 1550 nm with 0.5 meter long, 3 mm OD cabled,
8/125micron  PM fiber with FC/Angle PC connectors on both ends.
21769 PFA-SCSC-1550-9/125-3-1-S-10-HP High power inline 10dB fixed attenuator at 1550 nm with 1 meter long, 3 mm OD cabled,
9/125µ SM fiber with SC/Super PC connectors on both ends.
4100 PFA-XX-1300-9/125-3-1-S-5 Pigtail style 5dB fixed attenuator at 1300 nm with 1 meter long, 3 mm OD jacketed single
mode unterminated fiber on both ends.
4074 PFA-XX-1300-9/125-3-1-S-10 Pigtail style 10dB fixed attenuator at 1300 nm with 1 meter long, 3 mm OD jacketed single
mode unterminated fiber on both ends.
14209 PFA-XX-1300-9/125-3-1-S-15 Pigtail style 15dB fixed attenuator at 1300 nm with 1 meter long, 3 mm OD jacketed single
mode unterminated fiber on both ends.
Ordering Information For Standard Parts
Bar Code Part Number Description
4293 FA-300-3A3A-1300/1550-9/125-S-5-M1 Plug type, singlemode 5dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female FC/APC
connectors.
4295 FA-300-3A3A-1300/1550-9/125-S-10-M1 Plug type, singlemode 10dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female FC/APC
connectors.
4296 FA-300-3A3A-1300/1550-9/125-S-15-M1 Plug type, singlemode 15dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female FC/APC
connectors.
4311 FA-300-3U3U-1300/1550-9/125-S-5-M1 Plug type, singlemode 5dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female FC/Ultra
PC connectors.
4125 FA-300-3U3U-1300/1550-9/125-S-10-M1 Plug type, singlemode 10dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female FC/Ultra
PC connectors.
4313 FA-300-3U3U-1300/1550-9/125-S-15-M1 Plug type, singlemode 15dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female FC/Ultra
PC connectors.
4314 FA-300-SCASCA-1300/1550-9/125-S-5-M1 Plug type, singlemode 5dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female SC/APC
connectors.
4315 FA-300-SCASCA-1300/1550-9/125-S-10-M1 Plug type, singlemode 10dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female SC/APC
connectors.
4316 FA-300-SCASCA-1300/1550-9/125-S-15-M1 Plug type, singlemode 15dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female SC/APC
connectors.
4302 FA-300-SCUSCU-1300/1550-9/125-S-5-M1 Plug type, singlemode 5dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female SC/Ultra
PC connectors.
4304 FA-300-SCUSCU-1300/1550-9/125-S-10-M1 Plug type, singlemode 10dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female SC/Ultra
PC connectors.
4305 FA-300-SCUSCU-1300/1550-9/125-S-15-M1 Plug type, singlemode 15dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female SC/Ultra
PC connectors.
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts
Example 1:
A customer needs to reduce the signal power from fiber by 10dB before the receiver. The fiber in the system has an FC/PC male
connector. The signal wavelength is 1550 nm. The OZ Optics bar code number and description of the attenuator for this application is
as follows:
Bar Code Part Number Description
4295 FA-300-3A3A-1300/1550-9/125-S-10-M1 Plug type, singlemode 10dB fixed attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with male to female FC/APC
connectors.
4
Bar Code Part Number Description
17771 PFA-3A3A-1550-8/125-3-0.5-P-5-HP High power inline 5dB fixed attenuator at 1550 nm with 0.5 meter long, 3 mm OD cabled,
8/125 micron PM fiber with FC/Angle PC connectors on both ends.
Example 2:
A customer needs to reduce by 5dB the signal power from a polarization maintaining fiber that has an angle FC/PC connector before it
enters a receiver, which also has an angle FC receptacle. The signal wavelength is 1550 nm, and the power is in excess of 1 Watt. The
OZ Optics bar code number and description of the attenuator for this application is as follows:
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
1. What is your operating wavelength range?
2. Are you using polarization maintaining fiber? What type?
3. What level of attenuation do you require?
4. Do you need the ends of the fiber connectorized? What type of connector do you need?
5. How long should each end of the fiber be?
6. Do you need the fiber cabled? What cable size do you need?
7. What is the power level of your application?
Ordering Information For Custom Parts
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs. As with most manufacturers,
customized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list.
In particular, we will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal. In most cases
non-recurring engineering (NRE) charges, lot charges, and a 25 piece minimum order will be necessary. These points will be carefully
explained in your quotation, so your decision will be as well informed as possible. We strongly recommend buying our standard products.
Description Part Number
N = Patchcord Attenuation:
1 for 1dB
2 for 2dB
...
20 for 20dB
25 for 25dB
F = Fiber type:
M=Multimode
S=Singlemode
X Y = Connector Code
(X for male, Y for female end):
3U = Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
SCU = SC Ultra PC
SCA = Angled SC
LC = LC
8U = ST Ultra PC
Hybrid Style Fixed Attenuator: FA-300-XY-1300/1550-a/b-F-N-M1
a/b = Fiber core/cladding size in microns
singlemode: 9/125
multimode: 50/125, 62.5/125
Note: Hybrid style attenuators with angled finishes must have matching style connectors one each end (i.e. Angled NTT-FC/PC to Angled
NTT-FC/PC, not Angled NTT-FC/PC to Angled SC or Angled NTT-FC/PC to Ultra NTT-FC/PC
N = Attenuation:
1 for 1dB
2 for 2dB
...
20 for 20dB
25 for 25dB
X = Receptacle Code:
3U = Ultra NTT-FC/PC
SCU = SC Ultra
8U = ST Ultra
Bulkhead Receptacle Style Fixed Attenuator: FA-500-X-1300/1500-9/125-S-N
N = Attenuation:
1 for 1dB
2 for 2dB
...
20 for 20dB
25 for 25dB
F = Fiber type:
M=Multimode
S=Singlemode
W = Wavelength:  Specify in nanometers
(Example: 1550 for 1550 nm)
X = Connector Code:
SCU = Ultra SC
SCA = Angle SC
3U = Ultra FC
3A = Angled FC
LC = Ultra
Loopback Plug Style Fixed Attenuator: FA-400-X-W-a/b-F-N
a/b = Fiber core/cladding size in microns
singlemode: 9/125
multimode: 50/125, 62.5/125, or 100/140
5
Ordering Examples for Custom Parts
1. A customer needs a mode independent Loopback 10dB attenuator at 1300 nm for a multimode application. Core/cladding size
should be 50/125: and requires SC connectors. OZ part number will be: FA-400-1300-50/125-M-10
2. A 20dB inline fixed attenuator is required for 9/125 singlemode fiber, with an operating wavelength of 1300 nm. The input
connector is to be a male angled FC connector, while the output connector is a male SC connector. Fiber length 2 meters on
each side. OZ part number will be: PFA-3ASC-1300-9/125-3-2-S-20
3. A customer needs 12dB attenuation between the patchcord and the receiver. This patchcord has an LC male connected while
the receiver has a female LC receptacle. Working wavelength is C band. Then customer should order: PFA-300-LCLC-
1300/1550-9/125-12-S-M1
Ordering Information For Custom Parts - continued
Description Part Number
Fiber Jacket Type: 1 = 900 micron OD hytrel jacket
3 = 3 mm OD Kevlar reinforced
PVC cable
See Table 7 of the Standard Tables data sheet for
other jacket sizes
PFA-XY-W-a/b-JD-L-F-N
Fiber length, in meters, on each side of
the device.
Example: To order 1 meter of fiber at
the input and 7 meters at the output,
replace “ L” with 1,7
Patchcord Attenuation: 1 for 1dB
2 for 2dB
...
20 for 20dB
25 for 25dB
Fiber type: M = Multimode
S = Singlemode
Wavelength:  Specify in nanometers
(Example: 1550 for 1550 nm)
Fiber Core/Cladding size, in microns:
9/125 for 1300/1550nm SMF
See tables 1 to 5 of the Standard Tables for other
standard fiber sizes
Connector Code: 3S = Super NTT-FC/PC
3U = Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT&T-ST
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
See Table 6 of the Standard Tables data sheet for
other connectors
Fiber Patchcord Inline Fixed Attenuator:
Note: Add -(HP) to the end of the part number for attenuated high power patchcord style.
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)
Q: Is the patchcord style attenuator a good choice for multimode applications?
A: The plug type or loopback type are better choices. The patchcord style uses a high loss splice. It will attenuate high order
modes more than low order modes. Therefore the attenuation will depend on the launch conditions.
Q: Will I see the same attenuation with the patchcord attenuators at both 1300 nm and 1550 nm?
A: No. Because the mode field diameter is different for the different wavelengths, there is over 10% variation in the attenuation in
dB with the change in wavelength.